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	Lynne Palmer, Principal
	lpalmer@bcps.org

	Amy Daniller, Assistant Principal & IEP/SST Chairperson
	adaniller@bcps.org



Classroom Teachers
	Name
	Department/Grade
	Office Hours
	Email Address

	Emily Karl
	Pre-K
	9:00-10:00 am & 6:00-7:00 pm
	ekarl@bcps.org

	Ashley Eshelman
	Kindergarten
	9:00-10:00 am & 5:00-6:00 pm
	aeshelman@bcps.org

	Sommer Libby
	Kindergarten
	10:00 am-12:00 pm
	klibby@bcps.org

	Brianna Jernigan
	First Grade
	1:00-2:00 pm & 5:50-6:30 pm
	bjernigan2@bcps.org

	Shannon Helm
	Second Grade
	10:00-11:00 am & 5:00-6:00 pm
	shelm2@bcps.org

	Trena Kregel
	Second Grade
	10:00-11:00 am & 5:00-6:00 pm
	tkregel@bcps.org

	Marylin Wood
	Third Grade
	11:00 am -1:00 pm 
	mwood6@bcps.org

	Dechantal Colegrove
	Fourth Grade
	10:00am-12:00 pm
	dcolegrove@bcps.org

	Shannon Karst
	Fifth Grade
	10:00 am-12:00 pm
	skarst@bcps.org

	Stephanie Hall
	Fifth Grade
	11:00 am-12:00 pm & 2:00-3:00 pm
	shall6@bcps.org

	Amber Mellinger
	Special Education
	1:30-3:30 pm
	amellinger@bcps.org

	Kate Kelly
	Special Education/4th Math
	10:00-11:00 am & 2:00-3:00 pm
	kkelly9@bcps.org

	Diane Acosta
	Reading Specialist/4th ELA
	9:00-10:00 & 1:00-2:00
	dacosta@bcps.org

	Stephanie Quaerna
	Speech Lang. Pathologist
	2:00-4:00 pm (M/W/F)
	squaerna@bcps.org

	Sheryl Stewart
	School Counselor
	9:00-11:00 am
	sstewart5@bcps.org

	Donna Lewis
	School Psychologist
	9:00-11:00 am
	dlewis@bcps.org

	Tracy Tegeler
	STAT Teacher
	9:00-11:00 am
	ttegeler@bcps.org

	Joe Telesky
	P.E.
	10:00 am-12:00 pm
	jtelesky@bcps.org

	Kim Myers
	Library/4th Science 
	9:00-11:00 am (M-Th) & 10:00-12:00 (Fri)
	kmyers3@bcps.org

	Mandy Michael
	Vocal Music
	1:00-3:00 
	amichael2@bcps.org

	Dee Gingrich
	Instrumental Music
	4:00-6:00 pm (Mon) & 1:00-3:00 pm (Tu-F)
	dgingrich@bcps.org

	Alexis Windwer
	Art
	10:00-11:30 am & 4:00-4:30 pm
	awindwer@bcps.org




